

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2012 in WA No.90/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

DHARMENDRA CHOUDHARY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CROPN. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/06/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel for
the petitioners.

Mr. Hansaria states that the petitioners have no
objection to shift to another site provided it is convenient
and is within the city. He further states that the
petitioners have already been removed from the Machkhowa

2

Market.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on July
16, 2012 to explore the possibility of providing
alternative site to the petitioners-retailers.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master