

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2012 in WA No.90/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

DHARMENDRA CHOUDHARY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CROPN. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report )

I.A.No.3 (Appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
For Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv

R.No.1 Mr.Bijender Singh, Adv.  
for Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 14.07.2012. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent no.1, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master